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Thüringen Open 
Erfurt, 03.02.2024 

Gunda-Niemann-Stirnemann-Halle 
http://www.eisschnelllauf-erfurt.de 03.02.2024, 2:35  Uhr 

 

RESULTS BY RANK 200 m F2 f/m 
Rank P-L-No Name State/Club AG  Time    _ 

 1. 01-I-503 KÜNTZEL, Tom GER/ECE F2     26,52 PB 
 2. 02-I-1 WITTKE, Inga GER/ECE F2     28,19 PB 
 3. 02-3-2 STÄBLEIN, Angelina GER/ECE F2     30,16 PB 
 

 Date: 03-Feb-2024 Ice temp.: -6,0 °C Starter:  Jens Döbel 

 Time: 12:00-12:01 Air temp.: 16,3 °C Humidity: 42 % 

 

RESULTS BY RANK 200 m F1 f/m 
Rank P-L-No Name State/Club AG  Time    _ 

 1. 03-I-3 BARTH, A. W. GER/ECE F1     29,86 PB 
 2. 04-I-7 HAMM, Natalie GER/ECE F1     32,72 PB 
 3. 02-3-5 STÄBLEIN, Alessandra GER/ECE F1     32,84 PB 
 4. 01-I-502 DIETRICH, Konstantin GER/ECE F1     34,87  
 5. 04-3-504 GOTTSCHALL, Jasper GER/ECE F1     34,93 PB 
 6. 03-3-6 RUDOLPH, Frieda GER/ECE F1     36,33  
 7. 02-I-4 OTTO, Milla Janni GER/ECE F1     39,09  
 

 Date: 03-Feb-2024 Ice temp.: -6,0 °C Starter:  Jens Döbel 

 Time: 12:02-12:05 Air temp.: 16,3 °C Humidity: 42 % 

 

RESULTS BY RANK 300 m Thüringen Open f 
Rank P-L-No Name State/Club AG  Time    _ 

 1. 12-I-17 DEHS, Luisa GER/ECC D1     29,32  
 2. 11-I-12 LUDWIG, Lucy GER/ECE D2     29,51  
 3. 12-3-14 FLEISCHER, Maya Sophie GER/ECE D2     29,64  
 4. 11-3-19 TRANT, Zoey GER/ECC D1     29,98 PB 
 5. 08-I-11 SCHULZE, Selina GER/CEV D2     30,51 PB 
 6. 10-I-20 ZINßMANN, Leonie GER/ECC D1     30,58  
 7. 09-I-9 LICHT, Lysann GER/ECE D2     30,74 PB 
 8. 10-3-8 THOMS, Mia GER/ECE D2     30,96  
 9. 09-3-21 STINGL, Frida GER/ECC D1     30,98  
10. 08-3-16 WENDER-KRUG, Nele GER/ECE D1     31,07 PB 
11. 06-I-25 TEGETHOFF, Naya GER/ECC E2     31,18 PB 
12. 07-3-10 ROßNER, Amelie Sophia GER/ECC D2     32,09  
13. 05-I-22 VORONKOV, Aljona GER/ECC D1     32,54 PB 
14. 05-3-28 HEUBACH, Carla GER/ECE E2     32,86 PB 
15. 04-I-26 KADEN, Karolina GER/ECC E2     33,26 PB 
15. 06-3-15 WAGNER, Sarah GER/ECC D1     33,26  
17. 03-I-29 PÄTZOLD, Malia GER/ECE E2     33,27 PB 
18. 04-3-24 BENKENDORF, Lisa Yang GER/3EC D1     33,28 PB 
19. 03-3-27 DÖRING, Nele GER/ECC E2     34,17 PB 
20. 02-I-30 WATTEROTT, Zoe-Milou GER/ECE E2     36,23 PB 
21. 02-3-31 SHEFER, Valeriia GER/ECC E1     37,74  
22. 01-I-32 RENNER, Nele GER/ECC E1     42,25  
NC 07-I-13 SCHMIDT, Zoe GER/ECE D2   DQ 
 

 Date: 03-Feb-2024 Ice temp.: -6,0 °C Starter:  Hartmut Weirauch 

 Time: 12:06-12:21 Air temp.: 16,3 °C Humidity: 42 % 
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Thüringen Open 
Erfurt, 03.02.2024 

Gunda-Niemann-Stirnemann-Halle 
http://www.eisschnelllauf-erfurt.de 03.02.2024, 2:35  Uhr 

 

RESULTS BY RANK 300 m Thüringen Open m 
Rank P-L-No Name State/Club AG  Time    _ 

 1. 07-3-508 SCHUBERT, Nils GER/ECC D2     28,81 PB 
 2. 07-I-509 STEINMANN, Mika GER/ECE D2     28,98  
 3. 06-3-512 VOLKMER, Noah GER/ECE D2     29,45  
 4. 04-I-506 MIETZNER, Robin GER/ECC D2     30,86 PB 
 5. 03-I-513 KOWALCZYK, Jason GER/ECC D1     31,17 PB 
 6. 05-3-514 ZASPEL, Felix GER/ECE D1     32,03  
 7. 05-I-501 KÜNTZEL, Tim GER/ECE D1     32,22  
 8. 04-3-520 KELLERMANN, Paul GER/ECE E2     33,03  
 9. 02-I-517 KALWEIT, Jeremia GER/ECE D1     33,12 PB 
10. 03-3-516 SCHUBERT, Bilal GER/ECE D1     33,48  
11. 01-3-518 LANGE, Pepe GER/ECC E2     33,96 PB 
12. 01-I-519 CONRAD, Maximilian GER/ECC E2     36,16 PB 
13. 02-3-522 GOLOMBEK, Per GER/ECE E1     43,01  
NC 06-I-507 SONNEKALB, Jann GER/ECE D2   DNF 
 

 Date: 03-Feb-2024 Ice temp.: -6,0 °C Starter:  Hartmut Weirauch 

 Time: 12:21-12:28 Air temp.: 16,3 °C Humidity: 42 % 

 

RESULTS BY RANK 500 m Thüringen Open f 
Rank P-L-No Name State/Club AG  Time    _ 

 1. 01-I-33 VOLAND, Linda Pauline GER/CEV D2 12,97 48,40 (35,43)    
 

 Date: 03-Feb-2024 Ice temp.: -6,0 °C Starter:  Jens Döbel 

 Time: 12:29-12:31 Air temp.: 16,3 °C Humidity: 42 % 

 

RESULTS BY RANK 500 m Thüringen Open m 
Rank P-L-No Name State/Club AG  Time    _ 

 1. 02-I-523 LIPPERT, Lars GER/ECC A 10,75 39,58 (28,83)    
 2. 02-3-524 GONSCHAROV, Denis GER/ECC A 11,43 40,87 (29,44)    
 3. 01-I-525 BENKENDORF, Tim Yang GER/3EC B 11,71 42,67 (30,96)   PB 
 

 Date: 03-Feb-2024 Ice temp.: -6,0 °C Starter:  Jens Döbel 

 Time: 12:32-12:34 Air temp.: 16,3 °C Humidity: 42 % 

 

RESULTS BY RANK 500 m E1 f/m  
Rank P-L-No Name State/Club AG  Time    _ 

 1. 01-I-34 BARTHEL, Anouk GER/ECE E1 13,80 55,10 (41,30)   PB 
 2. 04-I-515 FLEISCHER, Felix GER/ECE E1 13,29 57,68 (44,39)    
 3. 01-3-37 TRIER, Nina GER/ECE E1 13,97 1.00,47 (46,50)   PB 
 4. 03-I-38 WEIß, Susann GER/ECE E1 14,40 1.01,25 (46,85)   PB 
 5. 04-3-527 LEWERTH, Leon GER/ECE E1 14,60 1.01,32 (46,72)    
 6. 02-I-35 FRÜHAUF, Lea GER/ECE E1 14,55 1.04,94 (50,39)   PB 
 7. 02-3-36 TIEDE, Maya Susann GER/ECE E1 14,78 1.06,33 (51,55)   PB 
 8. 03-3-39 ERTHEL, Tilda GER/ECE E1 17,17 1.18,39(1.01,22)   PB 
 

 Date: 03-Feb-2024 Ice temp.: -6,0 °C Starter:  Jens Döbel 

 Time: 12:34-12:41 Air temp.: 16,3 °C Humidity: 42 % 

 

RESULTS BY RANK 1000 m Thüringen Open m 
Rank P-L-No Name State/Club AG  Time    _ 

 1. 01-I-526 BRÜTSCH, Ricardo SUI Sen40   1.28,53   

       21,05                 54,07 (33,02)       1.28,53 (34,46)   
 

 Date: 03-Feb-2024 Ice temp.: -6,0 °C Starter:  Hartmut Weirauch 

 Time: 12:42-12:44 Air temp.: 16,3 °C Humidity: 42 % 

 

RESULTS BY RANK 200 m F2 f/m 2nd run 
Rank P-L-No Name State/Club AG  Time    _ 

 1. 01-3-503 KÜNTZEL, Tom GER/ECE F2     27,20  
 2. 02-3-1 WITTKE, Inga GER/ECE F2     28,50  
 3. 02-I-2 STÄBLEIN, Angelina GER/ECE F2     28,78 PB 
 

 Date: 03-Feb-2024 Ice temp.: -6,0 °C Starter:  Hartmut Weirauch 

 Time: 12:45-12:46 Air temp.: 16,3 °C Humidity: 42 % 
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Thüringen Open 
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Gunda-Niemann-Stirnemann-Halle 
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RESULTS AFTER 2 RACES 200m F2 (Best-of) 
Rank No Name State 200 m 200 m   Points diff. 
    day 1 day 1     

 1. 503 KÜNTZEL, Tom ECE    26,52 ( 1.)    27,20 ( 1.)     26,520 

 2.   1 WITTKE, Inga ECE    28,19 ( 2.)    28,50 ( 2.)     28,190  1,670 

 3.   2 STÄBLEIN, Angelina ECE    30,16 ( 3.)    28,78 ( 3.)     28,780  2,260 

 

RESULTS BY RANK 200 m F1 f/m 2nd run 
Rank P-L-No Name State/Club AG  Time    _ 

 1. 03-3-3 BARTH, A. W. GER/ECE F1     30,20  
 2. 02-I-5 STÄBLEIN, Alessandra GER/ECE F1     32,47 PB 
 3. 02-3-7 HAMM, Natalie GER/ECE F1     34,02  
 4. 04-3-4 OTTO, Milla Janni GER/ECE F1     34,28  
 5. 01-3-502 DIETRICH, Konstantin GER/ECE F1     35,10  
 6. 04-I-504 GOTTSCHALL, Jasper GER/ECE F1     35,29  
 7. 03-I-6 RUDOLPH, Frieda GER/ECE F1     36,57  
 

 Date: 03-Feb-2024 Ice temp.: -6,0 °C Starter:  Hartmut Weirauch 

 Time: 12:47-12:50 Air temp.: 16,3 °C Humidity: 42 % 

 

RESULTS AFTER 2 RACES 200m F1 (Best-of) 
Rank No Name State 200 m 200 m   Points diff. 
    day 1 day 1     

 1.   3 BARTH, A. W. ECE    29,86 ( 1.)    30,20 ( 1.)     29,860 

 2.   5 STÄBLEIN, Alessandra ECE    32,84 ( 3.)    32,47 ( 2.)     32,470  2,610 

 3.   7 HAMM, Natalie ECE    32,72 ( 2.)    34,02 ( 3.)     32,720  2,860 

 4.   4 OTTO, Milla Janni ECE    39,09 ( 7.)    34,28 ( 4.)     34,280  4,420 

 5. 502 DIETRICH, Konstantin ECE    34,87 ( 4.)    35,10 ( 5.)     34,870  5,010 

 6. 504 GOTTSCHALL, Jasper ECE    34,93 ( 5.)    35,29 ( 6.)     34,930  5,070 

 7.   6 RUDOLPH, Frieda ECE    36,33 ( 6.)    36,57 ( 7.)     36,330  6,470 

 

RESULTS BY RANK 500 m Thüringen Open f 2nd 
Rank P-L-No Name State/Club AG  Time    _ 

 1. 05-I-25 TEGETHOFF, Naya GER/ECC E2 12,92 50,06 (37,14)   PB 
 2. 04-I-28 HEUBACH, Carla GER/ECE E2 13,51 52,77 (39,26)   PB 
 3. 04-3-24 BENKENDORF, Lisa Yang GER/3EC D1 13,34 52,92 (39,58)   PB 
 4. 05-3-26 KADEN, Karolina GER/ECC E2 13,84 53,00 (39,16)    
 5. 02-I-15 WAGNER, Sarah GER/ECC D1 13,42 53,40 (39,98)   PB 
 6. 03-I-29 PÄTZOLD, Malia GER/ECE E2 13,55 54,04 (40,49)   PB 
 7. 03-3-27 DÖRING, Nele GER/ECC E2 13,93 54,79 (40,86)   PB 
 8. 02-3-30 WATTEROTT, Zoe-Milou GER/ECE E2 14,79 59,76 (44,97)   PB 
 9. 01-3-31 SHEFER, Valeriia GER/ECC E1 14,68 1.03,74 (49,06)    
10. 01-I-32 RENNER, Nele GER/ECC E1 15,63 1.19,38(1.03,75)    
 

 Date: 03-Feb-2024 Ice temp.: -6,6 °C Starter:  Hartmut Weirauch 

 Time: 13:15-13:22 Air temp.: 16,8 °C Humidity: 42 % 

 

RESULTS BY RANK 500 m Thüringen Open m 2nd 
Rank P-L-No Name State/Club AG  Time    _ 

 1. 03-I-506 MIETZNER, Robin GER/ECC D2 12,74 50,29 (37,55)   PB 
 2. 02-3-513 KOWALCZYK, Jason GER/ECC D1 12,80 51,58 (38,78)   PB 
 3. 03-3-520 KELLERMANN, Paul GER/ECE E2 13,13 52,22 (39,09)   PB 
 4. 01-I-518 LANGE, Pepe GER/ECC E2 13,39 54,24 (40,85)   PB 
 5. 02-I-522 GOLOMBEK, Per GER/ECE E1 13,69 54,36 (40,67)    
 6. 01-3-519 CONRAD, Maximilian GER/ECC E2 14,38 58,77 (44,39)   PB 
 

 Date: 03-Feb-2024 Ice temp.: -6,6 °C Starter:  Hartmut Weirauch 

 Time: 13:22-13:26 Air temp.: 16,8 °C Humidity: 42 % 
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Thüringen Open 
Erfurt, 03.02.2024 

Gunda-Niemann-Stirnemann-Halle 
http://www.eisschnelllauf-erfurt.de 03.02.2024, 2:35  Uhr 

 

RESULTS BY RANK 1000 m Thüringen Open f   (Quartet) 
Rank P-L-No Name State/Club AG  Time    _ 

 1. 07-I-14 FLEISCHER, Maya Sophie GER/ECE D2   1.34,39   

       21,56                 56,95 (35,39)       1.34,39 (37,44)   

 2. 06-I-17 DEHS, Luisa GER/ECC D1   1.37,73   

       21,89                 58,96 (37,07)       1.37,73 (38,77)   

 3. 07-3-12 LUDWIG, Lucy GER/ECE D2   1.37,91   

       22,16                 57,64 (35,48)       1.37,91 (40,27)   

 4. 06-3-19 TRANT, Zoey GER/ECC D1   1.38,81   

       22,26                 59,41 (37,15)       1.38,81 (39,40)   

 5. 05-3-13 SCHMIDT, Zoe GER/ECE D2   1.39,03  PB 

       23,24               1.00,09 (36,85)       1.39,03 (38,94)   

 6. 05-I-33 VOLAND, Linda Pauline GER/CEV D2   1.39,22  PB 

       22,76                 59,20 (36,44)       1.39,22 (40,02)   

 7. 03-3-9 LICHT, Lysann GER/ECE D2   1.39,91  PB 

       22,60                 59,87 (37,27)       1.39,91 (40,04)   

 8. 04-3-8 THOMS, Mia GER/ECE D2   1.40,13  PB 

       23,11               1.00,97 (37,86)       1.40,13 (39,16)   

 9. 04-I-16 WENDER-KRUG, Nele GER/ECE D1   1.41,78  PB 

       23,51               1.01,56 (38,05)       1.41,78 (40,22)   

10. 03-I-20 ZINßMANN, Leonie GER/ECC D1   1.42,49   

       22,47               1.00,85 (38,38)       1.42,49 (41,64)   

11. 02-3-21 STINGL, Frida GER/ECC D1   1.43,62  PB 

       23,73               1.02,97 (39,24)       1.43,62 (40,65)   

12. 02-I-10 ROßNER, Amelie Sophia GER/ECC D2   1.44,51  PB 

       23,68               1.02,77 (39,09)       1.44,51 (41,74)   

13. 01-3-11 SCHULZE, Selina GER/CEV D2   1.47,06  PB 

       23,09               1.02,64 (39,55)       1.47,06 (44,42)   

14. 01-I-22 VORONKOV, Aljona GER/ECC D1   1.47,24  PB 

       23,27               1.03,31 (40,04)       1.47,24 (43,93)   
 

 Date: 03-Feb-2024 Ice temp.: -6,6 °C Starter:  Jens Döbel 

 Time: 13:28-13:37 Air temp.: 16,8 °C Humidity: 42 % 

 

RESULTS BY RANK 1000 m Thüringen Open m 2nd   (Quartet) 
Rank P-L-No Name State/Club AG  Time    _ 

 1. 04-I-525 BENKENDORF, Tim Yang GER/3EC B   1.25,32  PB 

       19,96                 51,49 (31,53)       1.25,32 (33,83)   

 2. 04-3-507 SONNEKALB, Jann GER/ECE D2   1.34,71   

       21,23                 56,79 (35,56)       1.34,71 (37,92)   

 3. 03-3-508 SCHUBERT, Nils GER/ECC D2   1.35,11  PB 

       21,68                 57,69 (36,01)       1.35,11 (37,42)   

 4. 03-I-509 STEINMANN, Mika GER/ECE D2   1.39,17   

       21,40                 58,42 (37,02)       1.39,17 (40,75)   

 5. 02-I-514 ZASPEL, Felix GER/ECE D1   1.45,02  PB 

       23,10               1.02,43 (39,33)       1.45,02 (42,59)   

 6. 02-3-501 KÜNTZEL, Tim GER/ECE D1   1.48,54   

       23,66               1.04,92 (41,26)       1.48,54 (43,62)   

 7. 01-I-517 KALWEIT, Jeremia GER/ECE D1   1.49,42  PB 

       24,92               1.06,82 (41,90)       1.49,42 (42,60)   

 8. 01-3-516 SCHUBERT, Bilal GER/ECE D1   1.53,39  PB 

       23,81               1.06,36 (42,55)       1.53,39 (47,03)   
 

 Date: 03-Feb-2024 Ice temp.: -6,6 °C Starter:  Jens Döbel 

 Time: 13:38-13:43 Air temp.: 16,8 °C Humidity: 42 % 
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RESULTS BY RANK 1500 m Thüringen Open m 
Rank P-L-No Name State/Club AG  Time    _ 

 1. 01-I-523 LIPPERT, Lars GER/ECC A   2.04,12   

       26,34                 56,77 (30,43)       1.28,95 (32,18)       2.04,12 (35,17)   

 2. 01-3-524 GONSCHAROV, Denis GER/ECC A   2.06,65   

       27,37                 58,83 (31,46)       1.32,03 (33,20)       2.06,65 (34,62)   
 

 Date: 03-Feb-2024 Ice temp.: -6,6 °C Starter:  Hartmut Weirauch 

 Time: 13:45-13:47 Air temp.: 16,8 °C Humidity: 42 % 

 
RESULTS BY RANK 5000 m Thüringen Open m 
Rank P-L-No Name State/Club AG  Time    _ 

 1. 01-I-526 BRÜTSCH, Ricardo SUI Sen40   8.08,62   

       22,43                 57,98 (35,55)       1.34,28 (36,30)       2.11,41 (37,13)   

     2.48,87 (37,46)       3.26,79 (37,92)       4.05,02 (38,23)       4.44,10 (39,08)   

     5.23,98 (39,88)       6.04,99 (41,01)       6.46,16 (41,17)       7.27,23 (41,07)   

     8.08,62 (41,39)   
 

 Date: 03-Feb-2024 Ice temp.: -6,6 °C Starter:  Jens Döbel 

 Time: 13:49-13:57 Air temp.: 16,8 °C Humidity: 42 % 

 


